Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM

Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:0787 1-800 BOARD UP Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: No
20110657 BOARD UP FEES 2502 ELDER LANE 1,018.20 08/19/2011 10-13-53000
Check Total: 1,018.20
Vendor:3443 1st AYD Corporation - Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: No
488780 RESTROOM AND KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 44(.58 08/19/2011 10-30-62030
Check Total: 440.58
Vendor: 1259 Ace Hardware : Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: No
036318/1 BULBS AND BRUSHES 29.34 08/19/2011 10-30-62040
037035/1 POLY TARP, RINGS, OIL, AND HOOKS 56.04 08/19/2011 10-30-62050
03704371 BLADE HACK (EQUIPMENT) 8.98 08/19/2011 10-30-62040
038057/1 AAA BATTERIES AND ANTI-BACT SOAP 18.98 08/19/2011 10-30-62040
038069/1 POLYETHYLENE FILM 40.99 08/19/2011 10-30-62040
038148/1 BULBS ‘ ' 42,93 08/19/2011 10-30-62050
038252/1 WEED AND GRASS PUMPNGO 17.99 08/19/2011 10-30-62050
03837311 DUCT TAPE, RIBBON FLY PAPER 16.97 08/19/2011 10-30-62050
038375/1 WATER COOLER 3 GAL 33.99 08/19/2011 10-30-62040
Check Total: 266.21
Vendor:; 1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: No
037703/1 SPRAY PAINT 96.82 (8/19/2011 35-01-62590
037744/1 PAINT : 56.80 08/19/2011 34-01-69600
037858/1 PROPANE FOR BLACKTOP TORCH 2499 (8/19/2011 10-90-62600
03802171 CLEANER FILTER BAGS 4795 08/19/2011 10-90-62680
038032/1 GRAFFITI AT 2921 DORA 42.46 08/19/2011 34-01-69600
0381%96/1 PAINT 24.24 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 293.26
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: No
036255/1 CEMENT, PUTTY, AND SANDPAPER 9.17 08/19/2011 10-13-32200
03692511 RUG DOCTOR WIDE TRACK RENTAL 26.99 08/19/2011 10-13-52200
037699/1 DEODRZ BOWL 12 PK 7.99 08/19/2011 10-13-52200
038198/1 LUBEFIX SHOWCASE 12.48 08/19/2011 10-13-52200
Check Total: 56.63
Vendor:4751 ADVANCED OCCUPATIONAL . Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: No
213878 ' - POST ACCIDENT BAT & 2 DRUG SCREEN 100.00 08/19/2011 10-52-59000
214960 RANDOM DRUG SCREENS DOT, NEW HIRES ILYRC275.00 08/19/2011 10-52-59000
215349 RANDOM DRUG SCREENS DOT, NEW HIRES ILYRC 25.00 08/19/2011 10-52-59000
215351 - RANDOM DRUG SCREENS DOT, NEW HIRES ILYRC 25.00 08/19/2011 10-52-59000
215353 RANDOM DRUG SCREENS DOT, NEW HIRES ILYRC 50.00 08/19/2011 10-52-59000
215356 RANDOM DRUG SCREENS DOT, NEW HIRES ILYRC 25.00 08/19/2011 10-52-59000
Check Total: 500.00
Vendor:3576 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: No
105413588 - ACETYLENE,ARGON, AND OXYGEN GAS 16.41 08/19/2011 10-30-62090
: Check Total: [6.41
Vendor:0149 Al Piemonte Ford Sales, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: No
306589 SHIFT TUBE FOR #215 50.01 08/19/2011 08-01-50090
508165 UPPER RADI HOSE FOR 234 3459 08/19/2011 08-01-50034
Check Total: 84.60
Vendor:2605 ALFRED G. RONAN, LTD. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
AUG 201 PROF SRVCS FOR AUG1-AUG31 2011 3,500.00 08/19/2011 10-12-67560
JULY 2011 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 3,500.00 08/19/2011 10-12-67560
: Check Total: 7,000.00
Vendor:0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. ‘ Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: No
160578 HOTPATCH 822.69 08/19/2011 10-90-82781
160899 HOTPATCH SURFACE 326.03 08/19/2011 10-90-82781
Check Total: 1,148.72
Vendor:4552 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
0551-008765676 SCAVENGER SERVICES JULY 2011 106,099.70 08/19/2011 09-01-64010
Check Total: 106,099.70
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Invoice No . Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:4305 Animal Welfare League Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: No
5420 STRAY DOGS AND CATS 182,00 08/19/2011 10-20-60625
Check Total: 182.00
Vendor:5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 13 - ACH Enabled: No
701-7306323 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 63.50 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7306822 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 47.73 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7313905 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 47.73 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7313906 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 63.50 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7320975 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 47.73 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7320976 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 63.50 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7328047 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 47.73 08/19/2011 10-13-32600
701-7328048 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 63.50 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7334989 RUBBER MATS&SCRAPERS,8/2/11 47.73 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
701-7334990 RUBBER MATS&SCRAPERS, 8/2/11 63.50 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
Check Total: 556.15
Vendor: 1225 ARLINGTON POWER : Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: No
471200 WATER TANK AND PUMP 4,099.00 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 4,099.00
Vendor: 2809 Artistic Engraving Co. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
6056 LIEUTENANT BADGES CATCH AND CLIP 558.00 08/19/2011 10-30-40806
Check Total: 558.00
Vendor:0229 Astroblast, Inc. . Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
043904 BLASTED AND PAINTED TRUCK 222 2,750.00 08/19/2011 10-90-30110
Check Total: 2,750.00
Vendor:5242 AT&T ' Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
847671022107/7 MNTHLY VARIOUS DID&FAX LINES 2,598.56 08/19/2011 10-02-51200
847671780607/7 MNTHLY CLERK FAX &VH DSL 108.30 08/19/2011 10-02-51200
847R16134107/7 MNTHLY VERIZON T1,VARIOUS RADIO&FAX  6,298.30 08/19/2011 10-02-51200
847297028907/7 MNTHLY VILLAGE T1 LINES 926.30 08/19/2011 10-02-51200
Check Total: 9,931.46
Vendor:2615 AWESOME PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
7832 EXTERMINATING SERVICES JULY 2011 510.00 08/19/2011 10-60-62460
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Check Total: 510.00
Vendor:0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. : Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
JUNE 2011 CAR WASHES 6/1-6/30 98.00 08/19/2011 10-20-50300
Check Total: 98.00
Vendor:4945 BARTOLINI BROTHERS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
9048 LAWN CUTTING MAY 2011 375.00 08/19/2011 10-60-63550
Check Total: 375.00
Vendor:2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: No
0157378 RUBY ST. TRAFFIC SIGNAL 3,114.16 08/19/2011 10-90-83370
157886 - GRAND AVE JEWEL TRAFFIC SIGNAL STUDY 600.00 08/19/2011 10-90-82800
Check Total: 3,714.16
Vendor:0925 Bellwood Electric Motors, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
106357 I7TH AVE LIFT STATION CONTROL 540.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
106358 . CONTROL FOR PUMPS @ANDERSON 1,100,00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
106359 SRVC PUMP RM EXHAUST FAN 450.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
106360 REPLACE PUMP RM EXHAUST FAN 550.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
Check Total: 2,640.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
07312011 SR GRASS CUTTING- JULY 2011-21 RESIDENTS  1,185.00 08/19/2011 10-60-63550
Check Total: i,185.00
Vendor:1609 Bristol Hose & Fitting B . Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
00274976 - PARKER CUSTOM HOSE (GRADER) 43.06 08/19/2011 08-01-50090
Check Total: 43.06
Vendor: 5299 CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SVC. C Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
08042011 - LIABILITY INSURANCE EXPENSE 3,548.37 08/15/2011 10-32-62190
Check Total: 3,548.37
Vendor:3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY . Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
117147 BATTERIES FOR #8301 196.76  08/19/2011 08-01-50020
117189 HEADLAMP PLUG FOR #896 7.99 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
2046-116061 BELT FOR #218 36.39 08/159/2011 08-01-50034
2046-116066 + WINDOW MOTOR FOR 801A 4469 08/19/2011 08-01-50013
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Invoice No Description - Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
2046-116070 BATTERY FOR 801A 94.50 08/19/2011 08-01-50013
2046-116088 BATTERIES FOR 212 202.46 08/19/2011 08-01-50034
2046-116196 ALTERNATOR FOR #313 222.01 08/19/2011 08-01-50013
2046-116220 BELT AND PULLEY FOR 313 47.57 08/19/2011 08-01-50013
2046-116244 OIL FILTER FOR 313 6.16 08/19/2011 08-01-50013
2046-116247 GREASE GUNS 33.36 08/19/2011 08-01-50034
2046-116251 REAR WIPER FOR 313 9.34 08/19/2011 08-01-50013
2046-116271- RETURNED ALTERNATOR -64.00 08/19/2011 08-01-50030
2046-116277 AUTQ BATTERY -84.00 08/19/2011 08-01-30020
2046-116321 BELT TENSIONER FOR BELT 490 37.39 08/19/2011 08-01-50030
2046-116340 AUTO BATTERY -84.00 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
2046-116342 BELT TENSIONER A/C 490 4198 08/19/2011 08-01-50030
2046-116443 CAR PARTS (BRAKES) FOR 484 78.07 08/19/2011 08-01-50030
2046-116532 V- RIBBED BELT FOR 213 15.81 08/19/2011 08-01-50090
2046-116545° LEVER GREASE GUN WTR DEPT 29.99 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
2046-116573 CONDENSER FOR 885 140.00 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
2046-116663 COIL FOR 871. 47.28 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
2046-116705 BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR FOR 490 21.78 08/19/2011 08-01-50030
2046-116995 SWAY BAR BUSHINGS 875 128.97 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
2046-117019 SWAY BAR LINKS 875 84.16 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
' Check Total: 1,314.66
Vendor:1895 CDW Gevernment, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
X5X0166 ANTENNAE FOR WIRELESS 478.00 08/19/2011 10-20-80800
XVF3785 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT 690.99 08/19/2011 10-20-80800
XVT8868 NAS FOR CAMERA SYSTEM 13.413.04 08/19/2011 10-20-80800
XZX8729 MS SOFTWARE 498.99 08/19/2011 10-02-54200
ZBWI115 SWITCH SOFTWARE&UPS FOR WATER DEPT 2,079.99 08/19/2011 10-02-54200
Check Total: 17,161.01
Vendor:0549 Certified Laboratories Check Sequence: 28 . - ACH Enabled: No
415682 OPTI-KILL 7GL, US OG 728.74 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
415683 HOC 32,5 GL, USCL 413.79 08/19/2011 33-01-63070
Check Total: 1,142.53
Vendor:0042 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY : Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
0343718010 FIRST AID SUPPLIES. 71.64 08/19/2011 33-01-52200
0343718299 FIRST AID SUPPLIES . 74.68 08/19/2011 10-90-62680
0343720491 - SUPPLIES FOR FIRST AID CABINET 27.00 08/19/2011 08-01-89115
Check Total: 173.32
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:UB*00340 CIRILO PACHOCO - Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 1573 07/20/2011 35-00-20100
Refund check 29.26 07/20/2011 34-00-20100
Check Total: 44.99
Vendor:2783 CIC Auto Parts - Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: No
345028 - OIL AND AIR FILTERS FOR POLICE 38.65 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
348284 FUEL&AIR FILTERS FOR #203 108.19 08/19/2011 08-01-50090
' Check Total: 146.84
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
408851 SERVICES RENDERED IKE STUDY 625.00 08/19/2011 10-12-82800
Check Total: 625.00
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
1862148017/JUL ELECTRICITY- 1862148017 225.27 08/19/2011 35-01-62800
3291125046/711 . ELECTRICITY 3291125046 332,52 08/19/2011 34-01-62800
3893073029JUL11 ELECTRICITY- 3893073029 20.02 08/19/2011 10-50-62330
5228412016/711 ELECTRICITY 5228412016 1,062.56 08/19/2011 10-50-62330
5228689026/711 ELECTRICITY 5228689026 306.01 08/19/2011 35-01-62800
5396076006JULI1 ELECTRICITY- 5396076006 258.10 08/19/2011 10-50-62330
5732152069/1Y11 ELECTRICITY 5732152069 74.24 08/19/2011 10-50-62330
7603147072/711 ELECTRICITY 7603147072 470.78 08/19/2011 35-01-62800
Check Totak: 2,749.50
Vendor:0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
1110001969 FLAT REPAIR #223 39.50 08/19/2011 10-50-50110
1110002234 FLAT REPAIR 36.50 08/19/2011 10-50-30110
1110002366 FLAT REPAIR 29.50 08/19/2011 10-90-30110
111000330t FLAT REPAIR 24.50 08/19/2011 09-01-50100
: Check Total; 130.00
Vendor: 0768 Cook County Sheriff's Pol Dept Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
1003 A RANGE TIME 6/30 400.00 08/19/2011 10-20-52001
L003B RANGE TIME 7/¢ 400.00 08/19/2011 10-20-32001
1003C RANGETIME 7/8 . - - 250.00 08/19/2011 10-20-52001
Check Total: 1,050.00
Vendor:1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd : : Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
144569 WATER QUALITY REPORT 2011 1,185.32 08/19/2011 34-01-51800
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
144731 JULY NEWSLETTER 1,871.10 08/19/2011 10-01-51880
145191 BUSINESS CARDS WR, RP 58.00 08/19/2011 10-01-59000
146430 CHARGES FORM 255.00 08/19/2011 10-01-51800

Check Total: 3,369.42
Vendor:2499 CORRPRO COMPANIES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
1191794 INSTALLATION QOF PROTECTION SYSTM 10,212.50 08/19/2011 34-01-62950 '

Check Total: 10,212.50
Vendor:4902 COUNTY OF COOK, ILLINOIS Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
COOK 2011 WIDE AREA NETWORK CONNECT 2011 2,357.25 08/19/2001 10-20-80700

Check Total: 2,357.25
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION ' Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
0000106674 30 YARD EXCHANGE SWITCH 300.00 08/19/2011 09-01-64000
0000107308 30 YARD EXCHANGE SWITCH 300.00 08/19/2011 09-01-64000
089418 DEBRIS REMOVAL 3300 ELM 2,180.00 08/19/2011 13-01-59000
089423 DEBRIS REMOVAL 3300 ELM 470.00 08/19/2011 13-01-59000
089470 STREET SWEEPINGS 1,068.00 08/19/2011 09-01-64000

Check Total: 4,318.00
Vendor:2231 Dahme Mechanical Industr. Inc. : Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
20110210 BOOSTER STATION VALVE REPLACEMENT 24,953.00 08/19/2011 34-01-82990

Check Total: 24,953.00
Vendor:5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
0000257893 DEBIT CARD FEE JULY 2011 245.00 08/19/2011 10-01-40999

Check Total: 245,00
Vendor:3278 Elevator Inspection Sve. Co. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
32579 ELVTOR REINSPECTION 11417 IRVING 25.00 08/19/2011 10-13-60550

Check Total: 25.00
Vendor:1231 ELMHURST MEMORIAL Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
64689 * POST ACCIDENT DRUG AND BAT TEST 70.00 08/19/2011 10-52-59000

Check Total: 70.00
Vendor:2570 Emergency Medical Pdts., In¢. : Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
1388359 WALL BRACKET/ RED SHARPS 32.48 08/19/2011 10-30-82080
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Invoice No - - Drescription Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 32.48
Vendor: 5609 EXELON ENERGY Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
100441200210 ENERGY EE1004412 82,08 08/19/2011 34-01-62800
100441700210 ENERGY EE1004417 113.10 08/19/2011 35-01-62800
100441800210 ENERGY EE1004418 7,990.45 08/19/2011 34-01-62800
100587800210 ENERGY EE1005878 4,054.96 08/19/2011 34-01-62800
200899900030 ELECTRICITY EE2008999 13,149.26 08/19/2011 10-50-62330
200900000030 ELECTRICITY- EE2009000 44524 08/19/2011 10-50-62330
Check Total: 25,835.09
Vendor:3904 Fedex Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
7-574-79253 PRIORITY QVERNIGHT SHIPMENT 2546 08/19/2011 10-01-51500
Check Total: 25.46
Vendor:5243 FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
26356702-1 FUEL PURCHASE" 353.74 08/19/2011 10-90-50200
26356702-2 FUEL PURCHASE 25091 08/19/2011 10-20-50200
26604623 FUEL PURCHASES 367.05 08/19/2011 34-01-50200
Check Total: 971.70
Vendor:0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: Ne
1166 PAINTING MATERIALS 201.25 08/19/2011 10-90-62590
Check Total: 201.25
Vendor:0198 Fox Valley Systems Inc : Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
10036114 WHITE MARKING FLAGS 36.84 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 36.84
Vendor:0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO ' : Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabjed: No
9494 SEWER NB LANE MANNHEIM ROAD 3,160.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
9505 "2632 LEONA WATER MAIN REPAIR 4,087.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 7,247.00
Vendor:0080 FRANKLIN PK. BLDG. MATERIALS Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
23448 CEMENT 80.70 08/15/2011 35-01-63070
23771 CEMENT G8.90 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
23775 CONCRETE STONE 204.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
24016 CEMENT 79.12 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
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Check Total: 462.72
Vendor:2971 Fred Pryor Seminars Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabted: No
12778254 SEMINAR 119.00 08/19/2011 10-02-531150
' Check Total: 119.00
Vendor:3031 GALEWOOD ROOFING . .- Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
3921 EMERGNCY ROOF REPAIRS 9500 BELM 455.00 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
Check Total: 455.00
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
PINV294978 REPORT COPY PAPER 329.00 08/19/2011 10-20-50400
PINV297247 BLACK AND WHITE TAPE LABLES -37.98 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV297247-A BOX, TAPE, INK AND BATTERIES 290.60 08/19/2011 10-13-50400
PINV297247-B PAPERCLIPS SCOTCHTAPE AND PADS 202.36 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV297302 - COPY PAPER 329.00 08/192011 10-90-50700
PINV298482 PERM MARKER PENS AND TONER 211.03 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV299330 INK, ENVELOPES, FRESHNERS, CANDY 238.32 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV301094 PAPER PENS AND PENCILS 34.12  08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV301696 POUCH AND PRINTING MATERIAL 7097 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV305341A BINDER TAPE DUSTER 117.06 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV3053418 ENTERED STAMP 19.98 08/19/2011 10-13-50400
PINV306934 INK, TONER 237.99 08/19/2011 10-90-62680
PINV306952 LABELS CARTRIDGES STAPLE REMOVE 6531 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
PINV307979 PENS INK AND TAPE 142,94 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
Check Total: 2,250.70
Vendor:4516 GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C. : Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
124720 SERVICES RENDERED 6/16-6/30 6,000.00 08/19/2011 10-33-32400
124802 SRVCS RENDERED 7/1-7/15/2011 5,700.00 08/19/2011 10-33-52400
Check Total: 12,300.00
Vendor:5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
9583348496 BUTTERFLY DAMPER 7.66 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
9586169238 MAG NUT DRIVER SET 10.76 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
9586618200 SWEEPING COMPOUND 160.56 08/19/2011 34-01-62590
9587671265 SELF DRILLING SCREW 3.53 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
9587671273 BUTTERFLY DAMPERS 99.58 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
: Check Total: 282.09
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:0522
468861

Vendor: 5604
438827/811

Vendor: 1555
18607
18608
18609
18619
18649
18650
18651
18652
18653
18654
18655
18686
18752

Vendor: 1242
00040294

Vendor:3064
11-147
11-291
11-292

Vendor: 5204
168824
169175
- 169904
169955

GUARDIAN LIFE INS. (ASQ)
DENTAL HYBRID ASO JULY 2011
Check Total:

GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE
DENTAL HMO AUGUST 2011
Check Total:

H & H ELECTRIC COMPANY

GAZEBO PARK MAINT

COMMUTER LOT MAINT

STREET LIGHT OUTAGES

RAILROAD DAZE .

GRAND AND SCOTT LIGHT DETECTOR
25TH AND FULLERTON GRAND/MAPLE
GRAND/EDGINGTON LIGHT DETECTOR
GRAND/MARTENS DAMAGED POLE
STREET LIGHT OUTAGES

ASSIST W COMED CABLES (STORM)
HAWTHORNE ST. STORM DAMAGE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT MAINT
Check Total:

HARTS TRACTOR CQ. INC.
BRAKE CANS AND SLACK ADIJI (229}
Check Total:

HBK WATER METER SERVICE

11010 ADDISON METER EXCHANGE
3410 ROSE METER EXCHANGE

10601 SEYMOUR METER EXCHANGE
Check Total:

HILL MECHANICAL GROUP
VILL HALL BOARD ISSUE CONDENSER
CONTRACT AGREEMENT 7/1/11-6/30/12

- NO COOLING @9545 BELMONT;COIL ISSUES

11,506.42
11,506.42

787.30
787.30

761.05
194.10
1,077.60
3,097.20
[,413.35
1,109.30
979.60
2,037.20
1,204.65
493.10
645.75
1,140.00
1,140.00
15,292.90

2,471.32

2,471.32

1,887.13
1,300.00
1,300.00
4,487.13

23791
3,129.25
1,164.59

NO COOLING @9545 BELMONT:DAMPER CLOSED 673.99

08/19/2011

08/19/2011

08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011

08/19/2011

08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011

08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011

Check Sequence: 57
10-52-62390

Check Sequence: 58
10-52-62390

Check Sequence: 59
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-90-626%0
10-90-62690
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-50-62340
10-90-50110

Check Sequence: 60
08-01-50090

Check Sequence: 61
34-01-35100
34-01-62820
34-01-62820

Check Sequence: 62
10-13-52600
10-13-52600
10-13-52600
10-13-52600

ACH Enabled; No

ACH Enabied: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 5,205.74
Vendor:0260 HOWARD AUTO GROUP Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
25952 - RELAYS FOR 881 21.78 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 21.78
Vendor:4717 {DES. : Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
300805/8 2ND QUARTER 2011 UNEMPLOYMENT 2,865.00 08/15/2011 10-32-62210
Check Totai: 2,865.00
Vendor:2819 ICSC : Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
AUG 2011E MSHP FEE 11 CHGOLD RETAIL CNFRCE 80.00 08/19/2011 10-12-51870
AUG201tT MEMBR FEE 2011 ICSC DEAL CNFRNCE 255.00 08/15/2011 10-12-51870
AUG201IND NON MEMBR FEE 2011 ICSC CNFRNCE 355.00 08/19/2011 10-12-51870
Check Total: 690.00
Vendor:4711 IDOT Financial Services Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No
37847 SIGNAL AT RIVER ROAD AND KING 368.01 08/19/2011 10-50-62340
Check Total: 368.01
Vendor:8288 IL TAX INCREMENT ASSOC. : Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
671899 SALES TAX TIF MEMBER 2011-2012 750.00 08/19/2011 12-01-39000
Check Total: 750.00
Vendor:1339 ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK-FUND Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: No
2502 MONTHLY WORKMAN'S COMP 9/2011 84,663.00 08/19/2011 10-32-62200
Check Totak: 84,663.00
Vendor:3168 ILLINOS GOVT FINANCE OFFICERS Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: No
07282011 IGFOA ANNUAL CONFERENCE 278.00 08/19/2011 10-01-52120
072820t1-1 - IGFOA ANNUAL CONF GOLF OUTING 90.00 08/19/2011 10-01-52120
' Check Total: 368.00
Vendor:3389 Int'l Inst. of Municipal Clks Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: No
06282011 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE TO 93012 135.00 08/19/2011 10-18-52100
Check Total: 135.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3837 INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL OF SHOPP Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: No
07152011E - MBRSHP RENWL DUES THRU 9302012 100.00 08/19/2011 10-12-52100
07152011P MBRSHP RNWAL DUES THRU 73112 50.00 08/19/2011 10-12-52100
: Check Total: 150.00
Vendor:2084 L.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabied: No
25189 2 GH BODY ARMOR OVERSIZE 2,140.00 08/19/2011 10-20-54000
25192 1 GHBODY ARMOR LITE 810.00 08/19/2011 10-20-54000
25193  GH BODY ARMOR LITE 810.00 08/19/2011 10-20-54000
25194 1 GH BODY ARMOR LITE 810.00 08/19/2011 10-20-354000
25195 1 GH BODY ARMOR EMBROIDERY 833.75 08/19/2011 10-20-54000
25200 2 LITE BODY ARMOR 1,330.00 08/15/2011 10-20-54000
25201 1 GH BODY ARMOR OVERSIZE 3,050.00 08/19/2011 10-20-54000
Check Total: 9,783.75
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: No
161439 STONE 232.68 08/19/2011 34-01-62860
161737 STONE 229.80 08/19/2011 10-90-62660
161842 - STONE AND MULCH 398.16 08/19/2011 10-90-62660
Check Total: 860.64
Vendor:4831 JOHLER DEMOLITION INC Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: No
34042987 REFUND DUE TO RETURN OF HYDRANT METER 2,234.80 08/19/2011 34-01-35100 '
Check Total: 2,234.80
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: No
203177 TIRE FOR 872 92.45 08/19/2011 08-01-50020 '
205305 TIRES AND ALIGNMENT FOR 490 714.08 08/19/2011 08-01-50030
205543 TIRE FOR 871 153.02 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
205631 2 TIRES FOR 880 22592 (8/19/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,185.47
Vendor:5523 K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: No
2686 - EMERSON AVE 58,816.78 08/19/2011 10-90-82770
Check Total: 58,816.78
Vendor: 0497 Kane, Mc Kenna & Associates : Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: No
10481-1 DOWNTOWN TIF: 166.07 08/19/2011 42-01-67590
10481-2 BELMONT/RIVER RD TIF 166.07 08/19/2011 13-01-675%0
10481-3 O'HARE EAST TiF 166.07 08/19/2011 40-01-67590

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acet Number Reference
10481-4 WMRA 166.07 08/15/2011 12-01-67590
10481-5 MANNHEIM/GRAND - 166.07 08/19/2011 22-01-67590
10481-6 RESURRECTION 3,128.58 08/19/2011 43-01-67590
10481-7 ‘LIFE FITNESS 166.07 08/19/2011 14-01-67590
Check Total: 4,125.00
Vendor:1228 Keller Heartt Co:Inc - Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: No
0132296-IN FORMSHL 10/30 OIL 748.00 08/19/2011 08-01-50020
: Check Total: 748.00
Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: No
2710 SEWER @ 2848 WASHINGTON 2,410.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070 :
2711 2639 OAK AND 2620 RIVERSIDE REPAIR 2,525.00 08/19/2011 35-01-6307¢
2712 2750 2757 HAWTHORNE REPAIRS 1,930.00 08/15/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total; 6,865.00
Vendor:4410 Kyle Gronert ‘ Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: No
00346 DESIGN SERVICES JULY NEWSLETTER 400.00 08/19/2011 10-01-51880
07282011 DESIGN SVCS AUG VILL NEWSLETTER 350.00 08/19/2011 10-01-51880
Check Total: 750.00
Vendor:0284 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS F CAINKAR : Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: No
06252011 SVCS REND 1/1-6/30 PDST 3,163.50 08/19/2011 54-01-51000
' Check Total: 3,163.50
Vendor: 1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: No
0599747 TY-RAPS : 244.03 08/19/2011 10-90-62610 :
0628250 . MINI BULBS DISC AND SCREWS 64.80 08/19/2011 08-01-89115
0628255 SHOP PARTS 216.64 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
0628256 SHOP PARTS- - 180.00 08/19/2011 10-90-62610
Check Total: 705.47
Vendor:2839 LEXIPOL : Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
5767 ONE YEAR UPDATE SUBSCRIP 8/1-7/31 3,200.00 08/19/2011 10-20-52001
Check Total: : 3,200.00
Vendor: 1970 LEXIS NEXIS S Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: No
144779420110630 USER FEE FOR JUNE 2011 PHONES 150.00 08/19/2011 10-20-60560

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 150.00
Vendor:3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKER Check Sequence: 853 ACH Enabled: No
111191 MEMORIAL PARK 101.30 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
11188 KING ST 96.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62900
11189 B 12 TOWER 124.50 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
11190 VILLAGE HALL 96.00 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
11192 THOMAS PARK 96.00 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
11193 MILLER PARK 99.00 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
11194 GAZEBO MAINT 153.00 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
11195 POLICE STATION-CHECK SYSTEM 96.00 08/19/2011 10-13-52600
Check Total: 861.80
Vendor:2989 LYNDA JOHANSEN OR: ILLINOIS DEP - Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: No
07222011 COMPLIANCE W OVERTIME LAWS 1,038.72 08/19/2011 10-20-59000
Check Total: £,038.72
Vendor:4850 MAILFINANCE/Neopost Leasing : Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: No
N2636793 LEASE 07051013 13 AUG [1- 12 SEP 11 452,14 08/19/2011 10-01-30930
Check Total: 452.14
Vendor:2389 MANNY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: No
JUNE 2011 LAWN CUTTING JUNE 2011 75X 15 1,125.00 08/19/2011 10-60-63550
MAY 2011 LAWN CUTTING MAY 2011 38X 15 570.00 08/19/2011 10-60-63550
Check Total: 1,695.00
Vendor:0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK : Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: No
62015 THERMOSTAT GUARD APPLINCE CORD 78.89 08/19/201! 10-13-52200
63844 THERMOSTAT GUARDS 3198 08/19/2011 10-13-52200
72624 AIR CONDITIONER FOR BREAK ROOM 499.00 08/19/2011 10-90-62590
73234 COFFEE AND AIR CIRCULATOR 7229 08/19/2011 10-13-52200
Check Total: 682.16
Vendor:3125 Metro Mortuary Transport, Inc. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: No
A-001-06252011 -+ OLIVIA LEYSAN 06/25/2011 260.00 08/19/2011 10-20-62170
A-001-06252011- BODY BAG 40.00 08/19/2011 10-20-62170
- Check Total: 300.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:4166 Metropolitan Mayors Caucus : Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: No
2011-091 CAUCUS 2010-2011 DUES 641.66 08/19/2011 10-01-59000

Check Total: 641.66
Vendor: 1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKI Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: No
07142011 ARCHITECTURAL FEES AUGUST 2011 1,417.00 08/19/2011 10-12-52925

Check Total: 1,417.00
Vendor:2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled:; No
002399ACM CREDIT -1,374.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62860
66484A RELIEF VALVE 1,832.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62860
684934 HYDRANTS 6,867.00 08/19/2011 34.01-62860
68493A-1 HYDRANTS 6,615.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62860
692424 - RISERS, PARTS, RPZ 4,023.60 08/19/2011 34-01-62860
693774 VALVE, VALVE BOX, FLANGES 3,636.30 08/19/2011 34-01-62860

Check Total: 21,599.90
Vendor: 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: No
R65941 ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 787.01 08/19/2011 10-90-50110

Check Total: 787.01
Vendor:0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIP Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: No
148639 WHITE COTTON GLOVES 10.25 08/19/2011 34-01-60600
149041 HOSES HYDRANT ADAPTERS 224.85 08/19/2011 34-01-62860
CK300308 CREDIT FRM 6/24/11 -78.75 08/19/2011 34-01-62860

Check Totai: 156.35
Vendor: 0296 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: No
735405 GRATES AND FRAMES 3,212.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070
736563 GRATES 2,160.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63070

Check Total: 5,372.00
Vendor:4013 NEMRT Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: No
146545 LAWS OF ARREST, SEARCH, SEIZURE 50.00 08/19/2011 10-20-52001
146919 BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING 60.00 08/19/2011 10-20-52001

Check Total: 110.00
Vendor:3360 NEWPORT RETIREMENT SERVICES, [ Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: No
04045725 2ND §Q PLAN ADMIN FEES 4/1-6/30 92.48 08/19/2011 10-60-59000

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:2033
48686 ’
48717

48751

48752

48786

48808

Vendor:4521
04671900001/JUL
08842900006/711
17658190230/711
18952060202
18952060202/711
45671900004/IUL
4567190004/7
4671900001/7
87873543729/6
87873543729/7

Vendor:2107
278-001279
278-001283

Vendor:4607
08032011

Vendor:3454
6162867 .
6163213
6163301
6163423 -
6164044 .

Check Total: 92.48

NICK'S SALES AND SERVICE

SHARPEN HEDGER BLADES 24.00
2CYCLE OIL : 36.10
WELD DECK ON TORO 79.95
SPARK PLUG, OIL CHANGE/OIL FILTER 74.60
REPAIR DECK/BELT TORO MOWER 24255
BLOWER PARTS AND LABOR 48.20
Check Total: 505.40
NICOR

HEATING 04671900001 06/25-07/26 122.92
HEATING 08842900006 365.15
GAS BILL FOR 9621 PACIFIC AVENUE 58.63
GAS/HEAT-18952060202 26.36
HEATING 18-95-20-6020 2 5-25-6/27 11 0.24
HEATING 45-67-19-00004 2-24 -4/26 11 749.28
HEAT/GAS-45671900004 : 140.87
9545 BELMONT 159.55
HEATING : 90.38
GAS/HEAT-87873543729 25.62

Check Total: 1,736.00

Norcomm Public Safety Comm.

NORCOMM 911 DISPATCH STAFF-JULY 60,283.66
POLICE RECORDS MGMT STAFF-JULY 10,688.58

Check Total: 70,972.24

NORTH CENTRAL COUNCIL OF MAYOR

NORTH CENTRAL PORTION OF PL BUDGET FY121,238.0¢
Check Total: 1,238.00
NORTHWEST FORD . . ’
EXHAUST PIPE FOR 229 230.16
FUEL REGULATOR FOR 212 21923
- DOOR HANDLE FOR 219 12.46
RELAY FOR 211 - 28.33
DOOR LATCH FOR #203 11542

08/15/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011

08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011

08/19/2011
08/19/2011

08/19/2011

08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011

Check Sequence: 99
08-01-50034
08-01-50034
08-01-50034
08-01-50034
08-01-50034
10-90-62600

Check Sequence: 100
10-20-52450
10-30-52450
10-13-52550
35-01-52450
35-01-52450
34-01-62940
34-01-62940
10-20-52450
35-01-52450
35-01-52450

Check Sequence: 101
10-14-40220
10-20-60400

Check Sequence: 102
10-01-59000

Check Sequence: 103
08-01-50034
08-01-50034
08-01-50035
08-01-50035
08-01-50090

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No
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invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 603.60
Vendor:3609 ON THE RIGHT TRACK-TRAINING&CO Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: No
OTRTUS863 WEBINAR- "DEALING W DIFFICULT PEOPLE" 49.00 08/19/2011 10-01-52001
Check Total: 49.00
Vendor: 0599 Pesche's Flower Inc Check Sequence: 105 : ACH Enabled: No
20095 ANNUALS 308.88 08/19/2011 10-90-62715 :
Check Total: 308.88
Vendor:3945 Pioneer Press . Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: No
1106123276 RAILROAD DAZE AD 1,341.25 08/19/2011 10-61-69561
110702316 RAILROAD DAZE PUBLICATION 50.00 08/15/2011 10-61-69561
Check Total: 1.391.25
Vendor:4235 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN.SRVCS. Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: No
1842097/ JULY 11 LEASE PAYMENT 07/10-10/10 2011 1,053.00 08/19/2011 10-01-50930
Check Total: 1,053.00
Vendor:4183 Pollardwater.com Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: No
1303035-IN TREN-SHORE SHORING PUMP & FLUID 3,337.80 08/19/2011 10-32-62650
Check Total: 3,337.80
Vendor:1166 Prosafety Inc Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: No
2/700200 LANYARD, HARNESS 110.00 08/19/2011 10-90-60600
2/700370 SAFETY HEADGEAR AND GLOVES 342.00 08/19/2011 10-90-60600
Check Total: 452.00
Vendor: 1924 PTL LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: No
2964 LAWN MOWING SVCS 15 X 16.5 5/11 247.50 08/19/2011 10-60-63550
3017 LAWN MOWING SVCS 69 X 16.5 6/11 1,035.00 08/19/2011 10-60-63550
Check Total: 1,282.50
Vendor:0827 QUILL CORPORTION Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: No
53765550 NAME BADGES 109.89 08/19/2011 10-01-50400
Check Total: 109.89

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Brescription Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:2813 RNOW Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: No
40186 CHISEL NOZZLES FOR 211 613.66 08/19/2011 08-01-50035
Check Total: 613.66
Vendor:2673 R. REID AND SONS : Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: No
188174 GRASS CUTTING- JB.WILLIAMS 1,025.00 08/19/2011 35-01-63110
Check Total: 1,025.00
Vendor: 1096 Radco Communications, Inc. Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: No
76714 MAIN AND REPAIR (HEADLIGHT) 60.00 08/19/2011 10-20-59000
76727 INSTALLATION OF WIRELESS 1,545.00 08/19/2011 10-20-80800
76815 CAMERA MAINTANENCE AND REPAIR 604.50 08/19/2011 10-20-59000
Check Total: 2,209.50
Vendor:UB*00339 MARIA RAMIERZ Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 651.73 07/14/2011 35-00-20100
Refund check 648.27 07/14/2011 34-00-20100
Check Total: 1,300.00
Vendor:2872 Reebie Storage Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: No
L69318-001 SCALE USE 36.00 08/19/2011 10-20-80570
Check Total: 36.00
Vendor:3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: No
1838 ‘LAWN MOWING MAY 201140 X 15 600.00 08/19/201! 10-60-63550
1841 LAWN MOWING JUNE 2011 79X 15 1,185.00 08/19/2011 10-60-63550
Check Total: 1,785.00
Vendor: 1017 Ricoh Customer Finance Corp. Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: No
19727463 MONTHLY LEASE- FD COPIER 300.10 08/19/2011 10-02-80001
: Check Total: 300.10
Vendor:3256 Russ Reid . Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: No
86059 GOVT RELATIONS FEE, DC HILL RELATIONS, 30,383.33 08/19/2011 10-12-67560
Check Total: 30,383.33
Vendor:2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: No
1063587 LAWN MOWER- PARTS AND LABOR 191.64 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1063592 HEDGE TRIMMER- PARTS AND LABOR 37.26 08/19/2011 10-90-62780

AP - Computer Check Proof List (08/09/2011 - 11:02 AM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
1063665 SPADE AND HANDLE 6597 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1063673 PRQ GUARD CHISEL CHAIN 70.38 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1069635 GRINDER TOOL, MOWER BLADES 213.69 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1072260 MOWER REPAIR 117.80 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1075227 TRIMMER REPAIR 56.21 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1075230 BLOWER REPAIR 68.19 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1075233 WEED WACKER REPAIR 16.00 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
1075278 PARTS FOR CHAINSAW AND PRUNER 11.19 08/19/2011 10-90-62780

Check Total: 848.33
Vendor: 1352 WILLIAM RYAN : Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: No
JUNE 2011 ADJUDICATION SERVICES JUNE 2011 1,067.50 08/19/2011 10-72-62557
MAY 2011 ADJUDICATION SERVICES MAY 2011 1,293.00 08/19/2011 10-72-62557

Check Total: 2,362.50
Vendor:0047 Rydin Sign and Decal Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabted: No
265191 VEHICLE STICKERS AND TAGS 475.88 08/19/2011 10-90-62325

Check Total: 475.88
Vendor:0579 Sam's Towing Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: No
84097 TOW 212 TO FLEET GARAGE 175.00 08/19/2011 08-01-50034

Check Total: 175.00
Vendor:0171 Schiller Glass Company Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: No
2199 REPAIR GLASS DOOR RIG ROOM 51.80 08/19/2011 10-13-52600

Check Total: 51.80
Vendor:5348 SECRETARY OF STATE Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: No
07112011 . DRIVER LICENSE -SUSPENSION 30.00 08/19/2011 10-20-80570

Check Total: 30.00
Vendor: 1899 Service Sanitation, Inc. - Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: No
6574692 PORTABLE RESTROOM 135.01 08/19/2011 10-90-62600

Check Total: 135.01
Vendor:0850 SHEMIN Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: No
770645 - DAMAGE REPAIR BLOCKS (TREE) 227.03 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
770964 BRICKS 301.58 08/19/2011 41-01-63210
771285 BRICKS 77.60 08/19/2011 41-01-63210
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
771780 SOD STAPLES - 40.50 08/19/2011 10-90-62600

Check Total: 646.71
Vendor:2103 ANDY SMOLEN Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: No
08052011 REIMB FOR.SUMMER HELP BBQ FOOD 26.52 08/19/2011 10-90-59000

Check Total: 26.52
Vendor:4125 SPRINT : Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: No
304555526-087/7 MNTHLY CELL PHONE CHRGES 4,544.51 08/19/2011 10-02-80300

Check Total: 4,544 .51
Vendor:1825 SRBL ARCHITECTS Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: No
11104-1 FP PD ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEER SVC 14,850.00 08/19/20H 54-01-50000
11104-2 - ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SVCS PDST 44,550.00 08/19/2011 54-01-50000

Check Total: 39.400.00
Vendor:5433 STAFFORDS Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: No
411328 TRANSMISSION FOR 874 650.00 08/19/2011 08-01-50020

Check Total: 650.00
Vendor:1273 Standard & Poor's Corp Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: No
10277176 ANALYTICAL SRVCS FOR GO BONGS 8,890.00 08/19/2011 54-01-56000

Check Total: 8,850.00
Vendor:3795 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: No
A30635-1 INVOICE DIFFERENTIAL 0.01 08/19/2011 08-01-50009
C66730 HORN RELAY AND SOLONOID 130.97 08/19/2011 08-01-30009

Check Total: 130.98
Vendor: 1569 Sterling Codifiers, Inc. - Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: No
11107 VILLAGE CODE UPDATE SUPLMNT 2 2,671.00 08/19/2011 10-18-531830 :

Check Total: 2,671.00
Vendor:0340 Storino, Ramelto & Durkin Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: No
55104 GENRL CORPORATE LEGAL MATTERS 131.25 08/19/2011 10-72-40100
55105 KINGS POINT GENERAL CEMENT 818.86 08/19/2011 10-72-40100
35106 LEGAL SVCES FOR RESURRECTION TIF 43,75 08/19/2011 43-01-62557
55107 LEGAL SERVICES FOR WMRA TIF 448.20 08/19/2011 12-01-62557
55127 ASSESSMENT APPEALS 52.90 08/19/2011 10-72-40100
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1,494.96
Vendor:0182 Suburban Laboratories Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: No
10188 SAMPLE TESTING 104.50  08/19/2011 34-01-62850
10311 SAMPLE TESTING 47.50 08/19/2011 34-01-62850
10347 SAMPLE TESTING (DRINKING WATER) 225.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62850
10587 SAMPLE TESTING (FOR IEPA) 85.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62850
10775 SAMPLE TESTING 110.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62850
11016 SAMPLE TESTING 50.00 08/19/2011 34-01-62850
Check Total: 622.00
Vendor:0183 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC : : Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enpabled: No
47067 SHOVEL HANGERS- STREET GARAGE 186.63 08/19/2011 10-90-62590
47101 TRUCK BEDCHIPPER BOX 3,425.58 08/19/2011 10-90-82630
47121 LOSSEN DOG EARS ON TRUCK 204 146.00 08/19/2011 10-90-50110
47132 WELD RINGS TO WATER TANK 546.24 08/19/2011 10-90-50110
47313 * PINS FOR CHIPPER 72.15 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
74112 30 PCS OF 5/8" ROD 136.23 08/19/2011 10-90-62780
Check Total: 4,512.83
Vendor:5462 SUN LIFE & HEALTH INS. CO. Check Sequence: 138 ACH Enabled: No
008-1294-02 711 VOLUNTRY LIFE INSRNCE AUGUST 11 1,536.65 08/19/2011 10-52-62380
218110 MONTHLY DISABILITY 8/2011 106.96 08/19/2011 10-52-62370
Check Total: 1,643.61
Vendor:3482 SUPERIOR ROAD STRIPING, INC. : Check Sequence: 139 ACH Enabled: No
45811F PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1,733.24 08/19/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,733.24
Vendor:4670 SuperValu/Albertsons o Check Sequence: 140 ACH Enabled: No
07202011 SODA POP 81.15 08/19/2011 10-01-59000
Check Total: 81.15
Vendor:3075 Terminal Supply Company Check Sequence: 141 ACH Enabled: No
59842-00 MINI LAMPS AND CABLE TIES 79.00 08/19/2011 08-01-89115
Check Total: 79.00
Vendor: 5603 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON Check Sequence: 142 ACH Enabled: No
252-1567571 G.0. BONDS 2003 ANNUAL ADMIN FEES 214.00 08/19/2011 44-01-45000 o '
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 214.00
Vendor:5329 THE SERVICE CENTER, LLC : Check Sequence: 143 ACH Enabled: No
141933 OXYGEN TANK REFILLS 51.87 08/19/2011 10-30-62090
Check Total: 51.87
Vendor:5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 144 ACH Enabled: No
13748A PROCESS OF JULY WATER BILLS 92797 08/19/2011 34-01-62857
13748B PROCESS OF JULY WATER BILLS 499.67 08/19/2011 35-01-62857